

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-566 Version: 1 Name: From the County Board Chairwoman, appointing the

Honorable Judge Mary M. Kuhnmuench to the Milwaukee County Independent Redistricting

Committee, for a term beginning June 24, 2021.

Type: Appointment Status: Confirmed

File created: 6/16/2021 In control: Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/29/2021

Title: From the County Board Chairwoman, appointing the Honorable Judge Mary M. Kuhnmuench to the

Milwaukee County Independent Redistricting Committee, for a term beginning June 24, 2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 21-566 APPOINTMENT LETTER, 2. 21-566 BIOGRAPHY/RESUME, 3. 21-566 COUNTY BOARD

RESOLUTION

| Date      | Ver. | Action By   | Action                       | Result |
|-----------|------|---|------------------------------|--------|
| 7/29/2021 | 1    | Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors               | CONFIRMED                    | Pass   |
| 7/15/2021 | 1    | Judiciary, Safety and General<br>Services Committee | RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIRMATION | Pass   |
| 7/8/2021  | 1    | Board Chairwoman                                    | REFERRED                     |        |

From the County Board Chairwoman, appointing the Honorable Judge Mary M. Kuhnmuench to the Milwaukee County Independent Redistricting Committee, for a term beginning June 24, 2021.